

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.5354 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
05.	31.03.2026	<p><b><u>GRKP, J</u></b></p> <p>Heard Dr. M.V. Raja Raam, learned Counsel appearing for the Writ Petitioner and Sri Goli GVS Sai, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri S.V.S.S. Siva Ram, learned Standing Counsel for Vijayawada Municipal Corporation.</p> <p>2. At request of the learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner, list on 02.04.2026 in the motion list, to enable him to file Reply to the Affidavit.</p> <p>3. It is indicated that if the Reply is not filed before the next date, the Court would proceed without the Reply.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>GRKP, J</b></p> <p>Vns</p>	